

Lloydminster Minor Hockey Association

#4 5202 12 Street, Lloydminster, AB T9V 0W1 780-872-0525 www.lloydminsterminorhockey.com



COVID-19 UPDATE

As you are all aware the rules, guidance and restrictions pertaining to COVID-19 have been changing daily, in both Alberta and Saskatchewan.

We are currently under a September 12th, 2021 Health Order issued by the Government of Saskatchewan from the Ministry of Health.

Here is the link to the Health Order:

https://www.saskatchewan.ca/-/media/files/coronavirus/public-health-measures/public-health-orders/provincial-order---mandatory-isolation.pdf

The Saskatchewan Health Order specifically referenced associations and the City of Lloydminster:

This order applies to all individuals, businesses, institutions, associations and other organizations within the Province of Saskatchewan and City of Lloydminster.

LMHA is asking everyone to familiarize yourself with the Health Order. Please understand that **Section 2: Self-Isolation** is what pertains to LMHA and our members. **Section 3: Schools and Daycares** only pertains to schools and daycares.

Guidelines to follow:

- If your child is experiencing any symptoms do not allow them to participate in any LMHA activities
- Follow the Saskatchewan Health Authority (SHA) Guidelines and Government of Saskatchewan Health orders. Please check the Saskatchewan Government website frequently to stay current with guidelines and restrictions
- If you receive a directive from SHA, follow the directive. You can visit www.saskatchewan.ca/coronavirus or contact 811 for more information

Please Note that your child will not be penalized for following Saskatchewan Heath isolation directives.

LMHA Executive and Staff